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Report on Slum Clearance in Delhi

3265 f Shri Rameshwar Tantia:
* 7\ Shri Vajpayee:

Will the Minister of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 719 on the T7th March, 1958 and state:

(a) whether the Bharat Sewak Samaj has since submitted its report to Government on slum conditions in Delhi and New Delhi;

(b) if so, whether a copy of the report will be laid on the Table; and

(¢) how far Government have accepted that report?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): (a) No, Sir. The Report in question is stated to be under print at present. A copy and a summary of the Report have, however, been received recently.

(b) The Bharat Sewak Samaj have been requested to send a few copies of the Report to the Lok Sabha
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Library
available.

when printed copies are

(c) The report has not been considered so far.

State Farm near Imphal (Manipur)

3266. Shri L. Achaw Singh: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Farm at Mamtripukpri near Imphal has been found unsuitable by the Manipur Administration; and

(b) whether a copy of the cropping scheme followed during the last two years would be laid on the Table?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A, P, Jair): (a) and (b).
The information has been called for from the Manipur Administration and will be Taid on the Table of the Sabha as soon as it is available.
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